



Client:	CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS
Project Name:	Westwood Park Addition Creek Drainage Improvements
Project Manager:	Rodrigo Vizcaino
HDR Project Number:	10052005
Client Project Number:	--
Bids Opened:	October 5, 2017

Item No.	Spec.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Item cost	Grahamson, Inc		North Texas Contracting, Inc		Stoic Civil Construction, Inc		ERS of MS, Inc		ALL BIDS	
							Unit Price	Item cost	Unit Price	Item cost	Unit Price	Item cost	Unit Price	Item cost	Mean	Median
A-1	NCTCOG 203	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - HEAVY DEBRIS REMOVAL - SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,856.44	\$ 3,856.44	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,464.11	\$ 18,000.00
A-2	NCTCOG 203	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,939.00	\$ 31,939.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,234.75	\$ 25,000.00
A-3	NCTCOG 202	REMOVE TREE (12" TO 24")	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 796.07	\$ 2,388.21	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,386.52	\$ 1,875.00
A-4	NCTCOG 202	PROTECT TREE	EA	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 706.25	\$ 362.50
A-5	NCTCOG 702	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE (FOR GCS & BAFFLE BLOCKS)	CY	8.8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1,431.81	\$ 12,599.93	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 3,107.95	\$ 2,000.00
A-6	NCTCOG 803.3	DRY ROCK RIPRAP TYPE C (D50=15")	CY	101	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 171.66	\$ 17,337.66	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,665.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 171.67	\$ 168.33
A-7	NCTCOG 803.3	DRY ANGULAR QUARRIED ROCK (D50=6")	CY	58	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,579.00	\$ 124.85	\$ 7,241.30	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 231.21	\$ 150.00
A-8	NCTCOG 803.4	NONWOVEN FILTER FABRIC	SY	90	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 749.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 13.83	\$ 6.67
A-9	NCTCOG 702	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,353.20	\$ 4,059.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,644.55	\$ 1,039.10
A-10	NCTCOG 203	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION & HAULING	CY	75	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,019.60	\$ 50.95	\$ 3,821.25	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 152.74	\$ 180.00
A-11	NCTCOG 107	SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING (per COG 107.19.3 - Trench Safety))	LF	121	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 12.06	\$ 1,459.26	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 203.02	\$ 50.00
A-12	NCTCOG 203	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,111.11	\$ 1,111.11	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,027.78	\$ 3,000.00
A-13	NCTCOG 211.1	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,287.33	\$ 2,287.33	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,571.83	\$ 4,000.00
A-14	NCTCOG 202	BLOCK SODDING	SY	422	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,379.20	\$ 19.26	\$ 8,127.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 11.32	\$ 10.00
A-15	NCTCOG 803	PERMANENT PROPEX TURF REINF MATTING 300 (OR SIMILAR)	SY	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 197.78	\$ 1,780.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 191.95	\$ 148.89
A-16	NCTCOG 201.1	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS	SY	652	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,304.60	\$ 3.21	\$ 2,092.92	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 10.05	\$ 3.61
A-17	NCTCOG 201	ROCK FILTER DAM	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,563.00	\$ 3,563.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,765.75	\$ 3,781.50
A-18	NCTCOG 201	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,986.00	\$ 5,986.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,996.50	\$ 5,993.00
A-19	NCTCOG 201	IMPLEMENTATION OF EROSION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,011.00	\$ 3,011.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,252.75	\$ 3,005.50

					Subtotal \$ 111,233.40
					10% CONTINGENCY \$ 11,123.34
					Total \$ 122,360.00
					\$ 114,311.45
					\$ 132,248.00
					\$ 137,693.00
					\$ 372,480.00

TOTAL BASE BID